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Christopher John Cherry

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Christopher John Cherry
Postcode

Date of birth March 1956

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SPEC RACK LIMITED

WATSONS OPTICIANS LIMITED
PLANTOPIC SIXTY-ONE LIMITED
EV OPTICAL LIMITED

PLANTOPIC SIXTY LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-SEVEN LIMITED
THEODORE HAMBLIN LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY LIMITED
GEEKAY OPTICAL CO.LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-SIX LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-FIVE LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-FOUR LIMITED
EV ONE LIMITED

FIRST SIGHT OPTICAL LIMITED
COSMETICS FOR EYES LIMITED
FOR EYES LIMITED

PLANTOPIC FIFTY-ONE LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-EIGHT LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-THREE LIMITED
TWENTY-TWENTY OPTICS LIMITED
MARYLEBONE OPTICAL CO.
LIMITED(THE)

W. GORDON (LLANDUDNO) LIMITED
R. KELVIN WATSON LIMITED
PLANTOPIC 1995 LIMITED
HARVEY HARRIS & CO. LIMITED
PLANTOPIC THIRTY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

01891837
00365017
01393620
00184410
01313054
01270230
00132399
00296295
00934881
01552643
01010042
00875869
00352324
00917176
01891831
00917132
00348046
00190472
00635047
01905988
00455459

00564754
00935164
00121203
00694933
01720606

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Page 1/3

904565977
FCA
904565977
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 26/08/1997 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 26/08/1997 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 26/08/1997 Director
21/12/1995 26/08/1997 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 26/08/1997 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
21/12/1995 Director
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DAVIES AND ROGERS OPTICIANS
LIMITED

EV PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
LIMITED

CONTACT LENSES (INSURANCE)
LIMITED

FOR EYES SERVICES LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-NINE LIMITED
EV TWO LIMITED

HUDSON VERITY LIMITED
PLANTOPIC THIRTY-ONE LIMITED
VANTAGE LIMITED

VISION CENTRES LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-TWO LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-EIGHT LIMITED

PLANTOPIC THIRTY LIMITED

EV PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
LIMITED

EV TWO LIMITED

PLANTOPIC SIXTY-ONE LIMITED
PLANTOPIC SIXTY LIMITED
HUDSON VERITY LIMITED

R. KELVIN WATSON LIMITED
EUROPEAN VISION LIMITED
FOR EYES SERVICES LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-NINE LIMITED
FIRST SIGHT OPTICAL LIMITED

VANTAGE LIMITED

COSMETICS FOR EYES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01753992

00879798

00524304

00796955

02023509

02883759

00149267

01351355

00888813

01905771

00504010

00190472

01720606

00879798

02883759

01393620

01313054

00149267

00935164

00575754

00796955

02023509

00917176

00888813

01891831

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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21/12/1995

21/12/1995

21/12/1995

21/12/1995

21/12/1995

21/12/1995

21/12/1995

21/12/1995

21/12/1995

21/12/1995

21/12/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

904565977

26/08/1997

26/08/1997

26/08/1997

29/03/1996
26/08/1997

26/08/1997

26/08/1997

26/08/1997

26/08/1997

26/08/1997

29/03/1996

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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EV ONE LIMITED
FOR EYES LIMITED

HARVEY HARRIS & CO. LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-THREE LIMITED
WATSONS OPTICIANS LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-FOUR LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-FIVE LIMITED
SPEC RACK LIMITED

PLANTOPIC FIFTY-TWO LIMITED
VISION CENTRES LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY-SEVEN LIMITED
PLANTOPIC FIFTY LIMITED
MARYLEBONE OPTICAL CO.
LIMITED(THE)

TWENTY-TWENTY OPTICS LIMITED
GEEKAY OPTICAL CO.LIMITED
PLANTOPIC THIRTY-ONE LIMITED
W. GORDON (LLANDUDNO) LIMITED

PLANTOPIC 1995 LIMITED

PLANTOPIC FIFTY-SIX LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00352324

00917132

00694933

00635047

00365017

00875869

01010042

01891837

00504010

01905771

01270230

00296295

00455459

01905988

00934881

01351355

00564754

00121203

01552643

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

25/11/1995

904565977

26/08/1997 Company
Secretary
26/08/1997 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
26/08/1997 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



